

CNR NO. DLNT01-015995-2025
CR Rev. No. 320/2025
SAURABH GUPTA Vs. STATE

03.12.2025

This is a fresh revision petition. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld. counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP (subs.) for the State
has taken the notice.

Put up for reply / arguments / consideration on
revision petition for 18.12.2025. TCR be called for the NDOH.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.12.2025(d)