

CNR No. DLNT01-015995-2025  
CR Rev. No. 320/2025  
SAURABH GUPTA Vs. STATE

05.01.2026

Present : Sh. Harsh Vardhan Gupta, proxy counsel for the  
revisionist (through VC).

Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the  
State/respondent.

Proxy counsel for the revisionist seeks adjournment  
as the main counsel is not available today as he is busy in Tis  
Hazari Courts.

Put up for reply, if any and arguments on the revision  
petition on 25.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
05.01.2026 (d)